?lﬂﬁ&‘[lﬂf’mlﬂ @mmmitng ?ﬁmmm of Superhisors

RESOLUTION NO. 308 OF 2020

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS BEATY, BRUNO, MAGOWAN, CONOVER, DIAMOND,
HOGAN AND SEEBER

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH PASSERO ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERS,
ARCHITECTURE & SURVEYING, D.P.C. CORPORATION TO PROVIDE AIRPORT
ENGINEERING DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION AND INSPECTION

SERVICES RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION OF NEW T-HANGARS AT THE FLOYD
BENNETT MEMORIAL AIRPORT, WARREN COUNTY, NEW YORK,
TO INCREASE THE NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 248 of 2019 authorized an agreement with Passero Associates,
Engineers, Architecture & Surveying, D.P.C. Corporation, to provide Airport Engineering Design,
Construction Administration and Inspection services related to the construction of new T-Hangars at the
Floyd Bennett Memorial Airport, Warren County, New York, and

WHEREAS, the County Facilities Committee has approved a request to increase the not to exceed
amount from Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000) to One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($125,000), now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the
Board of Supervisors to execute an amendment agreement with Passero Associates, Engineers, Architecture
& Surveying, D.P.C. Corporation, 242 West Main Street, Suite 100, Rochester, New York 14614, to increase
the not to exceed amount to One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000), in a form approved
by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined herein, all other terms and conditions of

Resolution No. 248 of 2019 will remain the same.

\art\022-20 SEPTEMBER 18, 2020 BOARD MEETING



